Mareh 3, 1950

20tn Floor - Pederal Building,
;:}r.‘io:;?t:.w York, ',
Dear Mr, Tuohy!

I have Just received the following additiomal information
from the BSeecretary of the Carnegle I:ndomqﬁq

Miss Agnese Carter Nelms 1s a graduate of Bryn Mawr College.
She had been employed by the Near ms Uollege Asgoeclation and
the Woodrow ¥Wilson Foundation, ané daiie to the Carnegle Endowment
thereafter; left the Endowment several months ago to be married;
and, as you know, on Jam-_zi 1950, at Houston, Texas, she
married Mr, Manice De Foreat Lockwood, Jr,, who went on ¥r, Higs!
$10,000 bond pending-the appeal.

I will have %o find out Just when she entered the Endowment's
emmloyment,

Miss Anne Vinslow came to the Endowment in November, 1946 —
vhich wodld be before Mr, Hiss was elected President on December
10,1986, She had previously done research and writing for the
"Commiggion to Jtudy the Organization of Peace" under the diree-
tlon of Mr, Clark Elchelberger. Prior to that, she Nﬂd
overseag duty with the Unlited States Army aes an Intelligence
Officer, Ghe 18 now Managing Editor of publications, working
with Mr, Malcolm Davis, Executive Assoclate in the employ of the
Carnegie Endowment.,



|‘_r_3 Moz | ':].'-.;;O_I

Tuohy #2

ie nothing confidential aboul the exhibits. They were introduced
in a public trial, read in court, shown by the charts, and are
public in the sense that 1n any murder trial, for example, any
exhibits introduced are open to inspection e~ and, vhile the
originale must be carefully preserved against any tempering pend=
ing an appeal, there 1s never any difficulty in getting g.iépigor
them for the press, if they so desire, ] :

I em not going to, in any way, publish them, and the only
reason I want them is go that I can more intox;igqhily describe
the conclusiveness of the proof shown by tha typewritten coples
and the comparigson with standards thet nailed Mre. Fles as the
copyist,; and Mr, Hise with respect mw four memoranda as the
only agency with his wife who coulé have pessed them on to Chambers.
If you could lend them to me, temporarily, you can put any restric-
tions you please on my use of. them, '

If you do not have enough exgra copies slready on hand, pere
haps you would be wildilng to have them photographed and send me
a new photogrephig eovy; and, of couree, I will pay any coste
there may bgut

As I have got to get nmy talk ready by next Friday, my time
is pretiyilimited, There will be present the members of the
Salmagundl Cludb = which consiete of about twenty members, and
is a very old dining club which has been in existence for more
than eighty years, In addition, I will have about fifteen or
twenty of my warm personal friende, and I am going to explain to
them all the true story of Fisa! gulls,

Ever falthfully yours,
WMB=LHJ



GBOW\ M{t‘l% Wn ALAN“ BELMQN’“MTL

hon ual h\\wm buw
m WITR M o, b @w&i \3 Madise. of) Vi Qu\m
Oud & Wh eaﬂ JC N Euﬁ.»«k













March 15, 1950 ’

Edward Scheldt, Esq.,

687 T 54 Gourt Hg:::f.' |
523;'%03"&‘?’:"&.. York, o
Dear Mr. Scheldt:

Many thanke for your kind letter of Margh 2y '=hd I am
herevith returning to you the copy of the Report of the
Committee on Un-American Activities, caw' Decenber 31, 1948,
vith my very great thanks for your going %o so much trouble
for me,

I wonld like you to wﬂtm question for me:

Are Exhibits l-h (m& are reproduced in the Appendix to
the Report, pagee 13-16) the four sheets of paper that were in
Higs'! own handwriting and which were referred to ag having been
dated and eigned/By ¥img I ehould think they were, judging from
the Report (Page s, Footnote 1), and yet I could not be sure, as
they did not'geem to be signed or dated in FRise' handwriting.

An 'L gorrsect in assuming that the rest of the Frhibits,
Nés, 5+117, include the thirty or forty Exhibite produced in the }
Baltimore depositions, and shown to have been written on the Hise
typewriter? I am confused on account of the numbering of the
Exhibits, which does not eeem to be the eame numbering as re-
ferred to in Mr, Murphy's closing summaticn,

¥ith much appreciation, and with kindest personal regards,

Very sincerely yours,
VNBeLRJ



March 15, 1950

Joseph ¥, Kelly, Esq.
3532 Martha cu: ungrivt.

xandria, Virginia,
My dear Mr, Kelly:

I am Just delighted that you and your wife are.go nicely
gsituated, and whenever I can do anything for you d@o not hesltate
to call on me, '

Now as to Mr. Belmont: I do not remgmber meeting him, but in
view of his promotion I suggest that 1% would be helpful 1f he
wrote direatly to Mr. George Gove, Third Vice President, Melro-
politan Life Insurance Compafiys 1 Madison Avenue, New York 10,
New York, who ig in charge of all Housing Projects, and ask him
to take an intersst in getting him settled, It was he who wrote
me that the Metropelitan has always given speclal consideration
to members of %he F.B.I, in Metropolitan's housing developments
and already haye several hundred as tenants, MNr, Gove sent ny
letter to President Lincoln to the Park FPalrfax office, so as
to. let Ghem know of my interest in 1t last December,

The first time I an in Weshington, I will certainly look
you up, and I hope we will run across each other in New York
again, Always feel free to write me for anything I can do for
you,

Faithfully yours,

WiBeLHJ



Ynited States Depariment of Justice
Federal Burean of Investigation

IN REPLY, PLEASE REFER TO 607 Us S. Court House

FILE No.

Foley Square
New York 7, New York

March 16, 1950

Mr. Williem M, Bullitt
Bullitt, Dawson, Tarrant
17th Floor

Kentucky Home Life Building
Louisville 2, Kentucky

Dear Mr. Bullitt:

Your recent informative letters setting forth informa-
tion concerning Menice De Porest Lockwood, Jr., Miss Anne Winslow,
and Agnese Carter Nelms were very much appreciated.

I can tell from the contents that you went to some
great lengths to secure this information for us.and I went you

to know it is very much appreciated.

Sincerely yours,

EDWARD SCHEIDT
Specisl Agent in Charge




Mnited States Bepartment of Justice
Hederal Burean of Investigation

607 U, S. Court House

IN REPLY, PLEASE REFER TO Foley SQuare
FuaNm_fé:%éggg_. New York 7, New York

March 22, 1950

Mr. William Marshall Bullitt
Kentucky Home Life Building
Louisville 2, Kentucky

Dear Mr. Bullitt:

This will acknowledge your letter of March 15, 1950 in which you
returned the second report of the Committee on Un-fmerican Activities.

Tn answer to your question in the second paragraph of your
letter, exhibits 1-4 were the four small sheets in the handwriting of
Alger Hiss. These, of course, were not signed by Hiss but, as you will
probably recall, he admitted in his testimony that the writing on these
slips was actually his handwriting.

With reference to exhibits you referred to; "Nos. 5-117," thege
are in fact the so—called "Baltimore exhibits 5 through 47 except number 10,%
and consisted of the typewritten documents that were identified as having
been written on the Hiss Woodstock typewriter.

The photographs of the exhibits appearing on pages 78 through 129
represent the third portion of the documentary evidence that is the so-called
tpumpkin films." As you will recall, these were the two strips of developed
film that were introduced at the trial.

T trust that this is a satisfactory answer to your inquiry.
Very truly yours,
Ci;élha/uﬁﬁJ

EUWARD SCHEIDT,.
Special Agent in Charge



April 1, 1950

Robert F. X, O'Keefe, Esd.,
Apartment 2 €

1580 m:'npolitm Avenue,
Bronx 62, New York,

A

-
&
~\
Dear ¥r, O'Keefe: : \J ’

I have your letter of March 10, and :a;‘..gémmu-
happened that it has Just come to my notide, It may have been
gent to me in New York, and then forw :}:ﬁt here,

This 4s my advice! \
As you are already residing &rmm@atw. and are an

"
FeBeIe man, I am eure the le olitan will give you prefsrred

conslderation, I suggeet :hn_ll write a nlece letter to Mr. George
Gove, Third Vice Pﬂa};ﬂo;ﬁ; Housing Projects, Netropelitan life
Ingurance Gowmpany, &fﬁ@&laon Avenue, New York 10, New York, and
tell him Juet t:w}‘;}ﬁu nesd,

I have written to Wr, Campbell, as you request, but did
not know ho'i_.ta tell him to get in touch with you, You had
better gb 'and call on him when you get to Washington, Let me
¥now how you are getiing on,

¥ith kindest regards and begt vishes, and the hore that
gomething will come ocut of my efforts for your benafit, I am,

Very sincerely youra,

WMB=-LHJ



Aprid 1, 1950

T« Cs 0@1&011, E8Cey

Residant Manager, \
Parkfaivfax,
Alexandria, Virginis, _&ﬁ
X\ Y,
Dear Wr. Campbells 6\
¥Mr, Hobert F. X. O'Keefe, who is one of the «1. men in

New York, has just been ordersd to the eau af ¥ashington,
De Cuy and is 4in an awful qmnurym;&\ aquarters, as he
hag two young daughters. . (;

He wrote to me, asking if I {l\"wlte a letter to you to

try to help him along. L\

0f course, I have no ’oa%ila eclalm upon your conslideration,
but I know froam both \d Lincoln that the Metropolitan has
always heen quite co te in trying to help the F.B.I. in

tmentd., As my knowledge of Mr, O'Keefe grew out
of my close agaooldtion with the F.B,T. in connsotion with the
Hiss trin&f& Juet asking you to give him the possibility of
seeing m and such conglideration as you can falrly give him,

matters of aps

\ Very sincerely yours,

WiB-LRJ



April 3, 1950

R. 0. Pattereon, Esq.
Becond Netional Bank Building,

Houeton 2, Texas, 6

My dear Mr, Pattersont ’\@
I have your letter of Maroh 31, which has i

very muoh, #spscislly your politioczl bi s may I say,
‘g?tamtion"-
I do not think Frankfurter testif the trial of the

L J

Communists, He may have, but I do ber 1%, He did
tectify in the first trial of @Q I am not eure whether
he also testified to Hiss' o Kar on the second trial,

Do not méntion my \out it, but if you were to write
to Thomas F, Murphy, Ageistant U, 8, Attorney, Foley Sguare,
New York, and ask or & copy of the testimony of Aseociate
Juetliece Fr Q the Hise caee; Tirst trial, and tell him

*
you would \ nographey to ocopy it out, perhape he would be

willing %o 1t, althouzh 1t would be Foimg little trouble for
him, M 1t up out of the enormoue testimony.
fﬁ‘il reagon I ssy do not mention my name is that I have been
ver; eclose to Murphy in the Hiee tricsl, and do not feel that I
ought to use my conneotion with him s¢ a requeet for him to go
to trouble for somebody else, |

If I ever have my address before the dining club typed out,
I will be gled %o send you & €ODY.

Very sinecerely yours,

¥MB=-IHS



R.CG. PAITERSON
AT SRNEY AT TAW
é’nECOND NATIONAL BANK BUILDING

HOUSTON 2, TEXAS

April 11, 1950

“Mr. Wm. Marehall Bullitt,

Messrs., Bullitt, Dawson & Tarrant,

17th Floor Kentucky Home Life Building,
Louisville 2, Kentucky.

Degr Mr. Bullitt:

I thank you for your letter of April 3rd.

Of course, you are correct, Frankfurter did not
testify at all in the trial of the Communists, and he testified
only at the first trial of Hiss. I checked my letter to vou of
March 30th. The last paragraph on page 1 and the first para-
graph on page 2 certainly left the impression I thought
Frankfurter testified in the trial of the 11 Communists.

A reagson for my error: My letter of March 31st was
one of many more or less rush matters dictated prenaratory to
going home to devote full time to entertaining & virus Flu gern,
I had to return to the office the following Monday, April 3rd,
to enter a decree in court, I returned from court to the office
with a chill and had to leave for home, where I remained for a
week, Vesterday was my first dav in the office since. As a
matter of fact, I was i1l all during the week of March 27th but
couldn't leave the office.

Please note copy of letter I am writing Iifr, Thomas F.
Murphy.

Lours sincerely

(Enc. ) f;Z; (E;%%i;Z:ZQE;;;;—-_E_

RCP-1is
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R. C. PATTERSON
ATTORNEY AT LAW

SECOND NATIONAL BANK BUILDING

HOUSTON 2, TEXAS

April 11, 1980

Honorable Thomas F, Murphy,
Assigtant United States Attorney,
Foley Bquare,

New York, New York,

Dear Mr, Murphy:

I have been practicing law in Houston since 1911, I
am a graduate, Academ. B.A,, Law, LL.B., from Vanderbilt Uni~-
versity. If I have speclalized 1n any branch of the law, in the
past, it has been in trial work. Within a month I will be
sixtv~seven years old, and therefore I am trying to reduce the
trial work to a minimum.

I believe I ean unqualifiedly say I am a patriotic
aitizen of these United States. For the past seventeen vears
or more, I have seen a trend away from the Constitutional form
of government left us by our forefathers that has disturbed me
greatly. Therefore, you can well imagine I followed the trial
of the eleven Communists and the two Hiss trials as closely as
pcesi?le through newspaper revorts, editorials and magazine
articles.

When I atarted the practice of law in 1911, I had the
greatest respect for our Federal Courts., Gradually my respect
for the Federal Judielary has waned, and partioularly is that
true of the United States Suprene cGurt at lesst certain
members of this Court.

From what I have resd, 1t is my belief that Judge
Hedina, who presided over the trial of the eleven Communists,
has done more %o restore confidence in our Federal Judici&ry
than any Judge of our Federal Courts for the past twenty vears,

From what I have read of the two Hiss trials, I
believe you are an outstanding figure as an attorney, who
fearlesaly fights for what he belleves 1a right,

In the Hiss trial, I was unfavorsbly impressed with
Judge Samuel Kaufman. In some respects he appeared in the role
of an advocate for the defendant. His action was quite a con-
trast to that of Judge Goddard in the second trial,

Baging my oplinion solely upon newspaper reports,
editorials and articles, I am of the opinlon that Assoclate



Honorable Thomas F. Murphy - 2. April 11, 1950

Justice Frankfurter nf the Supreme Court made a spectacle of
himgelf as a witness, and immeasurably damaged the prestige of
the Unlted States Supreme Courst,

Ag a trial lawyer I realize that it took indomitable
courage in you to cross-examine him as you 4id, Thank God, we
had & man of your caliber to represent the government in the
Higs trials.

~ Por the first time in history, I an of the opinion
the United States Supreme Court is *allergic® %o public opinion.
I believe Frankfurter proved that by not testifying in the
second trial,

I am Iintensely interested to make a study of his
testimony to see 1f I can find out "what makes him tick”.

If the cost 1s not too great, I want a transcript,
@ and A, of his testimony. Could vou furnigh me the name and
address of a court stenographer, or other person, to whom I
ean write to find out the cost of such a transcript and to
order 1t, unless the price 1g more than I can afford to pay.

I anm reading "Seeds of Treason®. Ve are facing a
eriglis. If we cannot maintain purity and integrity in our
United States Supreme Court and we can't restore the respect
of the citizens of thess United 3tates for this Court, we are
S‘unl{‘

I was born in Rutherford County, Tennessee, May 11,
1883, and therefore am what is known as a congenital "Democrat.
At least I was until Mr, Roogevent ran for the gecond term. I
love my country more than I do any party. I am an old "has-been'
football player and, to a lesser degree, an amateur boxer, and,
even at my age, I can‘t take 1t sittin'’., I want the transcrint
of Assogiate Jusiice Frankfurter's testimony as additional
ammunition for further fight.

. As to my standing, I refer you to Martindale-Hubbell
Legal Directory.

Yoursg very truly,

R, C. PATTERSON

1816 Yecond National Bank Bldg.
Houston 2, Texas

RCP-1g



May 29, 1950
HISS FILE

I first met Hise and Josephs, for lunch at Union Club, Tuesday,
May 27, 1947 [Verify this from Daily Record].

On August 9, 1948, I wrete Hiss (in response to hls letter of
August 6) that I knew almost nothing about the controversy in the
Congressional Oommittee "as I did not belleve anything of the kind¥,
and "I certainly would never think of you as a Communist or having
Communistic affiliations?; and said that Davis and Dulles were
responsible for his election; that he could not have better sup-
porters anywhere in this country; and that they would take care of
hig interests in every way.

on August 9, I wrote Chapin I had no opinion on the subjlect of
Hiss, but was greatly dieturbed over the Russlan situation; that I
had never been on the inside of the Endowment, and knew nothing
about what they were doing, but assumed the Trusiees would examine
the Congressional Committee testimony and report it to the Board,
as I had never had a word with anyone about the Endowment for a
year or more, ‘

August 24, 1948, is the date of a long letter by Hiss to the
Congressional Committee, which T should take out and put in my Hiss
file, as well as an attached interview with Sokolsky et al.

From there on, there is a good deal of correspondence of one
kind or another about what should be done with Hiss.

Also, in September, 1948, there 1s a copy of Hiss! libel com-
plaint againet Chambers; also quotation fron Eisenhowerts letter
about Hlss.

See my letter September 18 to Shotwell - quite important —
all favorable to Hlss.



November 13, 1948, wrote Wadsworth that my mind was entirely
epen on the whole Hiss subjeet, as I dld not know anything, and dld p
not intend to reach any conclusion about it; but that I had read
the Congressional Committee'!s Report and would write him later show-
ing that the testimony before the Committee had completely changed
my opinion about Hiss.

December 20, 1948 - nice letter from Arthur Ballantine.

WeM.B,

WMB-LHJ



September 25, 1950

Allistalir Cooke, Bag.
6/o Alfred A. Knoph
501 Madison Avenue
New York, New York

My dear 8ir:
I was both interested and amused when my

attention was called to your book, "4 Generation On
Trial U.S8.A. v. Alger Hisa"at page 223-4 where you say

»(Here insert from bottom of page
223 "Just as soon as the Jury"™ until
the end of the first paragraph on
pege 224 - *,.the functlion of the
gourts will end.”

1. I am hardly "a small bald headed man
wearing ...8 high collar". I am B' 93" weighing
about 165 pounds always wearing a turn down oollar,
2. I 40 not know whether Mr. Stryker's
romarks were stenographieally reported from which
you summarized your statements; bub whether you did
or not there is 20 muech in your summary of
Mr. Stryker's remarks, or in his remsrks, or both, that

in the interest of scouracy I will now correct the



flagrant inaceuracies in your book.

3« I never "told a newspaper he had not
resigned from the Cernegie Endowment for Internatiomal
Peace when Mr. Dulles said he ought te": but the
brochure you refer to was a 30 printed page "Factual
Review of the Whittaker Chambers ~ Alger Hiss
Controversy™ written November 27 - December L; 19,8
and immedlatelyset up im galley-proof but not
actually printed of? until the latter part of
an'm?&ﬁ; when 6 cap&aé were sent to Mr, Stryker
{before anyone else received & copyl. 4 few
ecoples were sent to Me, ﬁurphy; Assistant U,8,
Distriot Aﬁtarﬂay; and a gopy was sent to euch
Trugtee of The Carnegle Endowment for International
Peace, Some goples of that broechure got inte the

bands of the press long before the testimony referred



to, In that "broghure®, page 8, it is specifically stated:

"Despite (1) Mr. Dulles' prompt,
semi~official suggestion that
Yy, Hisgs should wvolunterily g
resign and relieve the Endowment

of embarrassment, and (2) the
transfer of its administrative
direction to other hands, Hiss

444 not do so." /Hr. Dulles'
"Statement of Reldtions" between
Carnegle Endowment for International
Peace and Mr, Alger Hiss which was
written by Mr, Dulles and ciroulated
among Trustees of the Endowment
during early 1949/

A11 of which had been widely cireulated im print to
r, stryker, Assistant U. S, District Attorney Murphy,
the ¥.B.1., the Trustees of Carnegie Endowment and

numerous newspapers long before the date of

¥y, Btryker's outbursi,



September 30, 1950 ‘

Thomas F. Murphy, Esq.,
138 Eest 36 Street,

New York, New York,
Dear Mr. Murphy:

Many, many thanks for sending me the page proof of Hissa!
brief, which I will read over Sunday.

An important word more:

I would 1like very much to have you and Mrs, Murphy at dine
ner the evening of the day when you‘argue the Hiss case, and to
esk in advance a few of my friends — particulerly Mr, and Mra,
Archie Roosevelt, Mrs. Theodore Roosevelt, and Mr., and Mrs. Diego
Suarez (who was the firet Mra, MerbBhall Fleld)., As they proba-
bly have many engagementa, I would like to telephone them in ad-
vance to insure thelr presence; and if you still feel pretty
confident that you will argue the case on October 11, would you
be able to dine.with me that evening, Wednesday, October 11%?

If 8o, \Af you will wire me whether you can do so, I will
arrange the dinner at once by telephoning the others,

I am afrald to ask you the night before the argument, as you
will probebly be spending that evening getting ready; and as
Thursday, October 12, is a holiday, 1t might be more diffioult
to get people in from their country places on Long Island %o
dine that evening,

You have no idea how much pleasure I got the other night
with you and Mrs, Murphy.



[805ept1950)
Murphy #2

When the Hiss Brief lg issued in final form, I am sure
you can get a copy of it, as well as your own Brief, when I can
bind them in handsome permanent form with the record 1tself.

You are bound to be interssted to know that even as far away
as Kentucky, there is great delight that you should have beoome
Police Commlssioner, with especial reference to the effsct 4t may
have on the coming election,

Ever faithfully yours,

WMB-LEJ



CLASS OF SERVIGE. | § N; E S ll E RN 20 SYMBOLS 1
This s a full-rate ‘ ( GG) [P DL=Day Letter

Teler ez Cable-

\ X NL =Night Letter
an s its de-
erre.., acter is in- L LC=Deferred Cable
dicated by a suitable
sylé:bol t;bovaed or pre= NLT =Cable Night Letter
cedi e address,
s W. P. MARSHALL, PRESIDENT N Ship Radiogram H

The filinz time shown in the date line on telegrama and day letters is STANDARD TIME at point of origin, Time of receipt is STANDARD TIME at point of destination

CTBOOS /({;(X?_.v s e
CTeNAT15 PD=NEWYORK NY 5 845A=

WILLTAM MARSHALL BULLITT=
KENTUCKY HOME LIFE BLDG LVILLE=

RELET 1MPOSSIBLE TO MAKE PLANS UNTIL ABSOLUTE BEF INITE
DATE FOR ARGUMENT 1S SET WILL TELEPHONE YOU AS SOON AS

| AM CERTAIN="
THOMAS F MURPHY=

THE COMPANY WILL APPRECIATE BUGGESTIONS FROM ITS PATRONS CONCERNING ITS SERVICE

CLASS OF SERVICE § N J E S 1201 SYMBOLS
—
Tc'{;l:; dsi ﬁxc\(l:,rate I "l 4 4 o DL =Day Letter
ﬂ able- r
gram 1 its de- NL =Night Letter
ferred 'ter is in- - A .
dlcaée? ”b’ a suitable - N y = LC=Defecred Cable
symbol above or pre- [ " ¥
b ing the address, NET=Cable Night Letter

"

—_
W. P. MARSHALL, PRESIDENT N Ship Radiogram -
The filing 1 3 S *“‘: -+~ line fm telegrams and day letters is STANDARD TIME at point of origin. Time of receipt is STANDARD TIME at point of destination
;CTA40f
950 a ph 4 22

CTNA333 PD=NEWYORK NY 8 500P

WILLIAM MARSHALL BULL ITT= 17TR FL KY HOME LIFE BLDG /(_/LW’D

'OXMOOR LVILLE= 8 tet 199

: ARGUMENT DEFl TELY SET FOR OCTDBER 12 FR[DAY
TFO?AQ F ﬁURPHY* 1#21
t{

11X

ADSE CALLED
ym  819P _DLR Au
RE:FD WA 4953 OR WC “537P KM
WA 4953 DA538P KM



T R






